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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40315-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40315-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40690-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40690-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41165-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41165-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40315-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40315-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40690-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40690-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41165-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41165-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40340-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40340-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40690-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40690-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41140-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41140-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40340-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40340-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40690-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40690-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41140-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41140-1RB#0-Range2:1000~26500MHz



Reference No.: WTX22X12260158W002 Page 74 of 82



Reference No.: WTX22X12260158W002 Page 75 of 82

Appendix F: Frequency Stability

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwid
th

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 VL NT -61.71 -0.024129 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 VN NT -50.94 -0.019918 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 VH NT -29.65 -0.011593 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 VL NT 71.90 0.027654 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 VN NT 74.86 0.028792 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 VH NT -51.38 -0.019762 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 VL NT -10.56 -0.003981 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 VN NT -44.00 -0.016588 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 VH NT -58.68 -0.022123 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 VL NT -39.00 -0.015249 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 VN NT -12.95 -0.005064 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 VH NT -35.13 -0.013736 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 VL NT -13.95 -0.005365 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 VN NT -30.77 -0.011835 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 VH NT -36.92 -0.014200 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 VL NT -31.74 -0.011966 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 VN NT 23.76 0.008958 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 VH NT 12.73 0.004799 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 VL NT 19.91 0.007777 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 VN NT 18.07 0.007059 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 VH NT 30.88 0.012063 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 VL NT 32.97 0.012681 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 VN NT 18.97 0.007296 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 VH NT -26.65 -0.010250 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 VL NT 28.51 0.010758 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 VN NT -19.08 -0.007200 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 VH NT -33.93 -0.012804 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 VL NT -11.80 -0.004609 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 VN NT -26.05 -0.010176 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 VH NT 27.45 0.010723 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 VL NT -14.79 -0.005688 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 VN NT -29.18 -0.011223 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 VH NT -9.93 -0.003819 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 VL NT -9.64 -0.003638 ±2.5 PASS
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Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 VN NT -49.62 -0.018725 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 VH NT -11.96 -0.004513 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 VL NT -18.07 -0.007052 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 VN NT -19.04 -0.007430 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 VH NT -28.51 -0.011126 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 VL NT -26.28 -0.010108 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 VN NT -21.13 -0.008127 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 VH NT 11.90 0.004577 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 VL NT -28.78 -0.010871 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 VN NT -5.12 -0.001934 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 VH NT 14.15 0.005345 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 VL NT -24.12 -0.009413 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 VN NT -2.75 -0.001073 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 VH NT -25.75 -0.010049 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 VL NT -38.21 -0.014696 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 VN NT -45.39 -0.017458 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 VH NT 19.61 0.007542 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 VL NT 11.69 0.004415 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 VN NT -25.25 -0.009537 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 VH NT -24.95 -0.009424 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 VL NT -25.33 -0.009875 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 VN NT -28.65 -0.011170 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 VH NT 18.75 0.007310 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 VL NT -24.88 -0.009569 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 VN NT -32.01 -0.012312 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 VH NT 10.91 0.004196 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 VL NT 22.75 0.008601 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 VN NT -9.33 -0.003527 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 VH NT 14.78 0.005588 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 VL NT -10.79 -0.004207 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 VN NT -14.51 -0.005657 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 VH NT -15.64 -0.006097 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 VL NT -37.49 -0.014419 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 VN NT -38.72 -0.014892 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 VH NT -14.16 -0.005446 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 VL NT 16.04 0.006064 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 VN NT 20.17 0.007626 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 VH NT -33.87 -0.012805 ±2.5 PASS
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Temperature

Band Bandwid
th

Modulatio
n

Channe
l
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Configure

Voltag
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[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV -30 -60.98 -0.023844 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV -20 -78.01 -0.030502 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV -10 -72.73 -0.028438 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 0 -77.65 -0.030362 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 10 -83.57 -0.032676 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 20 -40.63 -0.015887 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 30 -40.84 -0.015969 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 40 -31.89 -0.012469 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 50 -34.13 -0.013345 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV -30 13.56 0.005215 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV -20 -35.79 -0.013765 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV -10 -39.40 -0.015154 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 0 -126.53 -0.048665 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 10 -132.41 -0.050927 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 20 -192.13 -0.073896 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 30 -199.21 -0.076619 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 40 -203.45 -0.078250 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 50 -207.08 -0.079646 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV -30 -75.69 -0.028535 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV -20 -33.43 -0.012603 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV -10 -58.92 -0.022213 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 0 -78.45 -0.029576 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 10 -52.76 -0.019891 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 20 -15.11 -0.005697 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 30 -27.15 -0.010236 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 40 813.49 0.306688 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 50 -30.83 -0.011623 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV -30 -31.36 -0.012262 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV -20 -31.26 -0.012223 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV -10 -33.83 -0.013228 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 0 -19.23 -0.007519 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 10 -28.14 -0.011003 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 20 23.50 0.009189 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 30 9.98 0.003902 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 40 9.61 0.003758 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 50 15.89 0.006213 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV -30 492.73 0.189512 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV -20 495.17 0.190450 ±2.5 PASS
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Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV -10 492.54 0.189438 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 0 485.80 0.186846 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 10 484.79 0.186458 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 20 483.57 0.185988 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 30 486.23 0.187012 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 40 7.11 0.002735 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 50 9.11 0.003504 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV -30 31.41 0.011842 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV -20 -38.18 -0.014394 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV -10 -7.98 -0.003008 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 0 11.69 0.004407 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 10 -20.80 -0.007842 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 20 22.67 0.008547 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 30 -5.18 -0.001953 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 40 -36.01 -0.013576 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 50 -28.90 -0.010895 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.64 -0.003766 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV -20 -23.59 -0.009215 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV -10 -30.41 -0.011879 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 0 -20.31 -0.007934 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 10 -31.61 -0.012348 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 20 -22.62 -0.008836 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 30 -26.84 -0.010484 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 40 -30.18 -0.011789 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 50 -43.40 -0.016953 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -30 11.83 0.004550 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -20 -26.62 -0.010238 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -10 -41.08 -0.015800 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 0 17.65 0.006788 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 10 14.98 0.005762 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 20 -11.83 -0.004550 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 30 -32.44 -0.012477 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 40 22.86 0.008792 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 50 -31.43 -0.012088 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV -30 -32.79 -0.012374 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV -20 -30.67 -0.011574 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV -10 29.71 0.011211 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 0 26.34 0.009940 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 10 -25.86 -0.009758 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 20 -20.24 -0.007638 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 30 16.69 0.006298 ±2.5 PASS



Reference No.: WTX22X12260158W002 Page 79 of 82

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 40 29.77 0.011234 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 50 -13.00 -0.004906 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV -30 -37.82 -0.014773 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV -20 -24.58 -0.009602 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV -10 7.37 0.002879 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 0 -17.47 -0.006824 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 10 -11.89 -0.004645 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 20 -12.66 -0.004945 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 30 -21.13 -0.008254 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 40 -29.47 -0.011512 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 50 -36.75 -0.014355 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV -30 -17.84 -0.006862 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV -20 -37.62 -0.014469 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV -10 -11.39 -0.004381 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 0 6.04 0.002323 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 10 -9.16 -0.003523 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 20 -24.08 -0.009262 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 30 -20.91 -0.008042 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 40 14.81 0.005696 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 50 -17.64 -0.006785 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV -30 9.47 0.003574 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV -20 -16.37 -0.006177 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV -10 -24.88 -0.009389 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 0 4.13 0.001558 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 10 -13.40 -0.005057 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 20 -31.87 -0.012026 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 30 -36.05 -0.013604 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 40 -17.05 -0.006434 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 50 -13.46 -0.005079 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV -30 26.16 0.010209 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV -20 -28.45 -0.011102 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV -10 -26.79 -0.010455 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 0 15.58 0.006080 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 10 -36.96 -0.014423 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 20 -32.53 -0.012695 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 30 -31.77 -0.012398 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 40 -34.80 -0.013580 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 50 27.04 0.010552 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV -30 -26.16 -0.010062 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV -20 18.41 0.007081 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV -10 -15.54 -0.005977 ±2.5 PASS
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Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 0 32.93 0.012665 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 10 20.63 0.007935 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 20 -30.84 -0.011862 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 30 36.54 0.014054 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 40 -29.00 -0.011154 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 50 -16.38 -0.006300 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV -30 -20.80 -0.007856 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV -20 -25.53 -0.009643 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV -10 -15.65 -0.005911 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 0 -33.13 -0.012514 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 10 -33.57 -0.012680 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 20 -4.66 -0.001760 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 30 -41.77 -0.015777 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 40 -27.78 -0.010493 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 50 -35.53 -0.013420 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV -30 -40.04 -0.015625 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV -20 8.17 0.003188 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV -10 -7.87 -0.003071 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 0 -34.65 -0.013522 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 10 -22.26 -0.008687 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 20 23.26 0.009077 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 30 9.20 0.003590 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 40 -9.34 -0.003645 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 50 -9.08 -0.003543 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV -30 -45.00 -0.017308 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV -20 28.51 0.010965 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV -10 -21.56 -0.008292 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 0 -37.06 -0.014254 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 10 -23.13 -0.008896 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 20 -25.31 -0.009735 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 30 -37.97 -0.014604 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 40 -29.63 -0.011396 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 50 -37.59 -0.014458 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV -30 -31.53 -0.011909 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV -20 -31.39 -0.011856 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV -10 -8.94 -0.003377 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 0 24.22 0.009148 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 10 -12.87 -0.004861 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 20 -27.97 -0.010565 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 30 -31.13 -0.011758 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 40 -16.37 -0.006183 ±2.5 PASS
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Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 50 -29.31 -0.011071 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV -30 -27.92 -0.010885 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV -20 -16.41 -0.006398 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV -10 -29.77 -0.011606 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 0 -29.63 -0.011552 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 10 -45.18 -0.017614 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 20 -14.85 -0.005789 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 30 -28.20 -0.010994 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 40 -9.97 -0.003887 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 50 -35.06 -0.013669 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV -30 -28.50 -0.010962 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV -20 -32.49 -0.012496 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV -10 -15.88 -0.006108 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 0 14.65 0.005635 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 10 -29.87 -0.011488 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 20 -31.13 -0.011973 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 30 -28.40 -0.010923 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 40 -12.00 -0.004615 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 50 -37.78 -0.014531 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV -30 -39.64 -0.014987 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV -20 -40.10 -0.015161 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV -10 26.38 0.009974 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 0 -26.08 -0.009860 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 10 3.93 0.001486 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 20 30.28 0.011448 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 30 -37.77 -0.014280 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 40 -39.81 -0.015051 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 50 7.65 0.002892 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV -30 -37.38 -0.014573 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV -20 -17.80 -0.006940 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV -10 -35.43 -0.013813 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 0 -11.97 -0.004667 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 10 -9.18 -0.003579 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 20 -34.02 -0.013263 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 30 23.36 0.009107 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 40 10.51 0.004097 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 50 -34.73 -0.013540 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV -30 28.24 0.010862 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV -20 -31.61 -0.012158 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV -10 -32.39 -0.012458 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 0 -20.94 -0.008054 ±2.5 PASS
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Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 10 -22.66 -0.008715 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 20 3.06 0.001177 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 30 -31.90 -0.012269 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 40 -30.94 -0.011900 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 50 -10.90 -0.004192 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV -30 -48.02 -0.018155 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV -20 10.27 0.003883 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV -10 15.54 0.005875 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 0 10.53 0.003981 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 10 7.84 0.002964 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 20 3.08 0.001164 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 30 -34.48 -0.013036 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 40 -38.09 -0.014401 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 50 13.39 0.005062 ±2.5 PASS


